

MINISTRY OF RELIGIOUS AFFAIRS REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA SECRETARIAT GENERAL

GOODS/ SERVICES PROCUREMENT WORK UNIT (UKPBJ)

Lapangan Banteng Barat Street Number 3-4 Jakarta 10710 Telephone (021) 3811244, 3811642, 3811654, 3811658, 3811779, 3812216 Ext. 415-413 website: www.kemenag.go.id; lpse.kemenag.go.id

ANNOUNCEMENT OF SHORTLIST EVALUATION RESULTS CIVIL WORKS AND INFRASTRUCTURE BIDDING PREQUALIFICATION Number: 12/UKPBJ/JK/UIN-Malang/IV/2022

Package Name	:	Civil Works and Infrastructure Campus III State Islamic University (UIN) Maulana Malik Ibrahim Malang Phase II East Java
Work Unit/ Project	:	State Islamic University (UIN) Maulana Malik Ibrahim Malang
Sources of Financing	:	Saudi Fund for Development (SFD) Loan No: 10/739

Referring to:

- Minutes of Selection Committee (POKJA) of the Ministry of Religious Affairs, Republic of Indonesia number: 11/UKPBJ/JK/UIN-Malang/III/2022 dated March 11th, 2022 concerning the results of the civil works and infrastructure bidding prequalification, UIN Maulana Malik Ibrahim Malang fiscal year 2022
- 2. No Objection Letter (NOL) Saudi Fund for Development (SFD) number: 10006432014 1/12 dated April 25th, 2022 concerning approval of the prequalification evaluation results of UIN Maulana Malik Ibrahim Malang, civil works and infrastructure bidding fiscal year 2022

hereby submitted the results of a *short list of* selected companies for civil work and infrastructure bidding, the development of campus III, State Islamic University (UIN) Maulana Malik Ibrahim Malang Phase II East Java Project, as follows:

No.	Name of the Firm	Address
1	PT. Adhi Karya (Persero)	Pasar Minggu Highway KM 18 South Jakarta 12510, Indonesia
2	PT. PP (Persero)	TB Simatupang Street No.57, Gedong, Kec. Ps. Rebo, East Jakarta City, DKI Jakarta 13760, Indonesia
3	PT. Waskita Karya (Persero)	Lt. Gen. M.T. Haryono Street Kav. 10, RT 11 / RW 11, Cawang, Kramat Jati, Cipinang Cempedak, Jatinegara, East Jakarta City, DKI Jakarta 13340, Indonesia
4	PT. Wijaya Karya (Persero)	D.I. Panjaitan Street Kav. 9-10, Jakarta 13340, Indonesia
5	PT. Nindya Karya (Persero)	Letjend MT. Haryono Street Kav.22 Jakarta 13630, Indonesia
6	PT. Hutama Karya (Persero)	HK Tower, MT Haryono St No.Kav. 8, RT.12/RW.11, Cawang, Jatinegara, East Jakarta City, Jakarta 13340 13340, Indonesia

Furthermore, the selected companies will be invited to the next bidding process.

For your attention and participation, we would like to thank you.

Malang, April 26th, 2022

Selection Committee for Civil Works and Infrastructure Procurement Development of Campus III State Islamic University (UIN) Maulana Malik Ibrahim Malang Phase II East Java Fiscal Year 2022

Head of the Selection Committee r. Riswan, M.AP.